MELSEC iQ-R Series Broadcast
Brief
Realizing faster data measurement refresh
cycle
The MELSEC iQ-R Series lineup includes the energy
measuring module. Capable of processing measured data at a
refresh cycle of 10 ms, the energy measuring module is ideal
for energy saving, facility monitoring, and quality control at the

(Recorded items: setting values, maximum/minimum values and date/time of occurrence, electric energy
(regeneration, consumption), reactive energy, periodic electric energy)
Number of occupied I/O points 32
Applicable software packages GX Works3 Version 1 SW1DND-GXW3-E 1.040S or later
Operating environment
Operating ambient temperature (°C) 0…55 (daily average temperature of 35°C or lower)
Operating ambient humidity 5…95% RH (no condensation)
Storage ambient temperature (°C) −25…75
Operating altitude (m) 2000 or less
*1. Waveform data for current and voltage available. For details, refer to the user’s manual (details).
*2. For details on safety certification conformance conditions, refer to the user’s manual (details).
Split-type current sensor
Model name Rated primary current UL/CE compatible
Split core current sensor
EMU-CT5-A*3 5 A -
EMU-CT50-A 50 A -
EMU-CT100-A 100 A -
EMU-CT250-A 250 A -
EMU-CT400-A 400 A ●
EMU-CT600-A 600 A ●
EMU-CT50 50 A ●
EMU-CT100 100 A ●
EMU-CT250 250 A ●
5 A split-type current sensor
EMU2-CT5*3 5 A ●
5 A split-type current sensor cables
Model name Cable length UL/CE compatible
5 A split-type current sensor cable*4
EMU2-CB-Q5A 0.5 m ●
Extension cable (standard type)*5
EMU2-CB-T1M 1 m ●
EMU2-CB-T5M 5 m ●
EMU2-CB-T10M 10 m ●
Extension cable (separate type)*5
EMU2-CB-T1MS 1 m ●
EMU2-CB-T5MS 5 m ●
EMU2-CB-T10MS 10 m ●
*3. If measuring high-voltage circuits or using an existing CT, connect a 5 A split-type current sensor to the primary side of the CT (*/5 A).
*4. Be sure to use when using the EMU2-CT5.
*5. Used if EMU2-CT5 is extended.
HEAD OFFICE: TOKYO BLDG., 2-7-3, MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8310, JAPAN